A.P.N. No.:	1320-30-113-01	13				
R.P.T.T.	\$1,985.10					
File No.:	1649433 WLD	:				
Recording R	equested By:					
Stewart Title Company Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below						
		Same as below				
	When Recorded	Mail Io:				
Carter C. Ch Christensen	ristensen and St	ephanie A.				
850 Ki	João Wo	W				
Cardne	rulle NV	89460				

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$1985.10 Rec:\$40.00
\$2,025.10 Pgs=3 05/05/2022 12:51 PM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Monica Salci and Eric Salci, Co-Personal Representatives of the estate of Kerstin Dagmar Marika Salci, deceased, Case No. 2022-PB-00010, pursuant to Order recording concurrently herewith for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Carter C. Christensen and Stephanie A. Christensen, husband and wife as joint tenants all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Unit 13, as set forth on map of WESTWOOD PARK UNIT NO. 2, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on November 25, 1987, in Book 1187, Page 3748, as Document No. 167352 and by Certificate of Amendment recorded May 05, 1988 in Book 588, Page 536, as Document No. 177431 of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada.

Together with an undivided 1/25th interest in and to the common area lying within the interior lines as set forth on map of WESTWOOD PARK UNIT NO. 2, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on November 25, 1987, in Book 1187, Page 3748, as Document No. 167352, and as shown on Record of Survey recorded April 11, 2000 in Book 0400, at Page 1729, as Document No. 489711.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: April 27, 2022

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

THIS DOCUMENT IS EXECUTED IN COUNTERPART

By: Monica Salci, Co-Administrator By: Eric Salci, Co-Administrator State of	\
By: Eric Salci, Co-Administrator State of	\
State of NEVADA) ss County of DOMAIAS)	
County of DONALAS) ss	
County of \(1)(\lambda \lambda	
active and active and active and active acti	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 20° day of 10° day of 10° , 2022 By: Monica Salci	
Signature: Notary Public M. BOWLEN Notary Public - State of Nevac Appointment Recorded in Douglas Cou- No: 20-5990-05 - Expires November 13, 29	inty
State of)	
County of) ss	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the day of, 2022 By: Eric Salci	!
Sy. 210 Sals.	
Signature: Notary Public	

The Estate of Kerstin Dagmar Marika Salci, deceased	\wedge
By: Monica Salci, Oo-Administrator By: Eric Salci, Co-Administrator	
State of) State of) Ss County of)	7
This instrument was acknowledged before me on theday of By: Monica Salci	, 2022
Signature: Notary Public	
State of	, 2022
By: Eric Salci Signature: Notary Public	
ANGELA AUTENRIETH Notary Public - California Placer County Commission = 2370727 My Corm. Expires Aug 14, 2025	

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

Assessor Parcel Number(s)				^
a) <u>1320-30-113-013</u>				/\
b)				
~ \				\ \
d)				\ \
2. Type of Property:				
a.□ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.	FOR REC	ORDERS OPTIC	NAL USE ONLY
c.□ Condo/Twnhse	d.□ 2-4 Plex	Book	P	Page:
e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f. □ Comm'l/Ind'l		ecording:	
	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes:	- Tallings	
☐ Other	Weble Home	110103.		
□ Otiler	·			
3 a Total Valua/Salaa Brica	of Deeportu	¢ 500 000 0	·	1
a. Total Value/Sales Priceb. Deed in Lieu of Foreclos		\$ 509,000.00	,	
c. Transfer Tax Value:	ure Only (value or property	, 		
d. Real Property Transfer	Foy Duo	\$ 509,000.00 \$ 1,985.10		
d. Real Floperty Transfer	rax Due	3 1,900.10	+	
4. If Exemption Claimed:			1 1	
	ion per NRS 375.090, Sec	stice)	
b. Explain Reason for E		Juon	-/ /	
b. Explain Neason for E	xemption.		$\overline{\hspace{1cm}}$	
5. Partial Interest: Percenta	age heing transferred:	%		 -
The undersigned declares an			v nursuant to NE	25 375 060
and NRS 375.110, that the in	formation provided is corr	ect to the best	of their informatic	on and belief
and can be supported by doc				
Furthermore, the parties agree	e that disallowance of any	v claimed exem	ption, or other de	etermination of
additional tax due, may result	in a penalty of 10% of the	e tax due plus i	nterest at 1% per	r month. Pursuant
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer a	nd Seller shall be jointly a	nd severally lia	ble for any addition	onal amount owed.
1100		\ \	2.4	10 4
Signature	wlen	Capacity	-65020	w Hest
, (–/-		\ \		, ,
Signature		Capacity		
CELLED (OD ANTOD) MEGI	DASA TION	BUNED (OD	ANTEEN MEAG	MATION.
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO	RMATION		ANTEE) INFORI	MATION .
(REQUIRED) Print Name: Monica Salci ar	nd Eria Salai Ca		(REQUIRED) Carter C. Christo	
Personal Repre				
	nar Marika Salci,	- A	Stephanie A. Ch	i O Way
	e No. 2022-PB-00010			
Address: 3285 Edgewood Lane		City: <u>6a</u> State:	<u>vanerville</u>	
City: Newcastle		Sidie.	<u> </u>	p: <u>89460 </u>
State: CA Zij	o: 95658			
	5. <u>1 55556</u>			
COMPANY/PERSON REQU	ESTING RECORDING (re	equired if not a	seller or huver\	
Print Name: Stewart Title			1649433 WLD	
Address: 1362 Hwy 395, S			TO TO TOO VYED	
City: Gardnerville	//	State: NV	7 i	ip: 89410
				1

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED